www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12912-12913/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 09/03/2007 in Second appeal Nos.2767 of 1980 and 2768 of 1980 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHYAM SUNDER PODDAR

VERSU

KAUSHAL KUMAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KAUSHAL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 26/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, parties will maintain status quo on the

spot.

(K.K. Chawla) Court Master (Radha R. Bhatia) Court Master