ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12912-12913/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2007 in SA No.2767/1980,SA No.2768/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHYAM SUNDER PODDAR (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHAL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing substitution appln., withdrawal of slp and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

tsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ram Shiromani Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Muztaba, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Neeta)

(Usha Sharma)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER